Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

1994/95

2n¢ XT Scorebook

Affiliated Ringwood &l District Cricket Association — Chandler Shield 2
24 XT Competition Season #50



Scorecards for Season 1994/95

GRADE: Chandler Shield 2

AFFILIATION: Ringwood and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 1
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
S/Final

Date(s)
1/10 & 8/10/1994

15/10 & 22/10/1994
29/10 & 5/11/1994
12/11 & 19/11/1994
26/11 & 3/12/1994
10/12 & 17/12/1994
7/1/1995
14/1 & 21/1/1995
Sun — 15/1/1995
28/1 & 4/2/1995
11/2 & 18/2/1995
25/2 & 4/3/1995
11/3 & 12/3/1995

GAMES PLAYED: 12
GAMES WON: 9, GAMES LOST: 3, GAMES DRAWN: Nil, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: Nil

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
M. Askew
N.E. Butters (C)
Ray Calvert
T. Clark
S.M. Colakidis
B.H. Ferguson
M. Fitch
D.R. Glare
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K)
A.M.R. Hibbins
D. Hopkinson
P. Jackson
C.H. James
B. Lewis
K.S. Mastertoun
J.A. McGowan
C. Miller
A.M. Norton
R. Rebecchi
R.A. Sevior
P. Southern
G.L. Thompson
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12

P Wo O NI—

SrE~NwroBouRowograrewolln®

oABE~Nwroo~NUuRGloole s
N
W
©

NOTES: Overs (6 Ball)

N/©

Opponent
Mooroolbark

Warrandyte
Wonga Park
Ainslie Park
Wantirna South
Kilsyth
Norwood
Croydon North
Mooroolbark
Lilydale
Croydon United
Parkwood
Kilsyth

HS. Ave

9.00

4 21.40
72 32.17

8.00

12.00

2 31.00
29.00

3 14.40
56 20.88

110  29.13

1 63 27.45
15.20

120 39.83

52 28.38

1 58 26.00
10.00

12.33

56 24.43

1 52* 18.22
12.25

4 20.75
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ETG Opponent
Replayed as Round 9
249 147 & 2/15
8/179 Dec. 139 & 1/80
147 94 & 9/134
210 156 & 1/119
7/285 244
116 6/136
216 211
6/148 113
7/241 & 1/67 120
237 7/245
460 138
183 220

D,W,W,W,W,W, L, W,W,W,LW&L
Semi Finalists

00} © M W
9%4 28 14

202 7 3

2 1 0

6 1 2

18 8 2

21 6 7

18 7 3

3 0 0

2 0 0

1 6 2 0
131 29 16

22 8 4

1 5 12 5
107 22 13

29 6 2

11 1 2

2 0 0

74 21 9

8 12

0 0

39 24

Result

Won by 102 runs
Won by 40 runs
Won by 53 runs
Won by 54 runs
Won by 41 runs
Lost by 4 Wkts
Won by 5 runs
Won by 35 runs
Won by 121 runs
Lost by 8 runs
Won by 322 runs
Lost by 37 runs

R Ave | 5 <
205  14.64
50  16.67
5 -

23 1150
20  10.00
46 657
37 12.33
21 -

16 -

7 -
428  26.75
45  11.25
108  21.60
314 2415
50  25.00
40  20.00
9 -
157  17.44
171 1425 | 1
15 -
462 1925 | 1
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2"d XI BATTING AVERAGE:
2"d XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
2"d XI FIELDING AWARD:
2"d XI GRADE CHAMPION:

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

D. Hopkinson, 233 Runs @ 29.13

N.E. Butters, 14 Wickets for 205 Runs @ 14.64
P. Jackson
P. Jackson

Ducks: 12 — N.E. Butters 1, Ray Calvert 1, T. Clark 1, J.C. Goldsmith 3, A.M.R. Hibbins 1, C.H. James 1, K.S.
Mastertoun 1, R.A. Sevior 2, G.L. Thompson 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

K.S. Mastertoun

R. Rebecchi
J.C. Goldsmith
G.L. Thompson
Ray Calvert
A.M.R. Hibbins
Ray Calvert
J.A. McGowan
J.C. Goldsmith
J.C. Goldsmith
P. Jackson
R.A. Sevior
R.A. Sevior
D. Hopkinson
B. Lewis
P. Jackson
Date Wkt
15/10/1994 8th
15/10/1994 | 10th
5/11/1994 2nd
3/12/1994 4th
3/12/1994 10th
10/12/1994 6th
14/1/1995 8th
14/1/1995 10th
15/1/1995 5th
28/1/1995 8th
4/2/1995 2nd
11/2/1995 2nd
11/2/1995 9th
4/3/1995 1st
4/3/1995 2nd
4/3/1995 6th
4/3/1995 9th
12/3/1995 10th

52
56

5 Dism in M (All C)

5/41
72
56
51
58

4 Dism (All Caught)
4 Dism (All Caught)

Scr
74
36
65
67
45
61
50
57
64
70*
56*
59
48
50
211
54
43
67

51
52*
5/21

110 vs
120 vs

63

Warrandyte at Warrandyte Reserve
Wonga Park at Wonga Park Reserve
Mooroolbark at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Wantirna South at Walker Reserve
Wantirna South at Walker Reserve

Kilsyth at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Kilsyth at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Kilsyth at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval

Mooroolbark at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Croydon North at Barngeong Reserve #1 Oval
Lilydale at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval

Lilydale at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval

Parkwood at Parkwood Reserve

Parkwood at Quambee Reserve #1 Oval

15/10/1994
5/11/1994
19/11/1994
26/11/1994
3/12/1994
10/12/1994
10/12/1994
10/12/1994
15/1/1995
21/1/1995
28/1/1995
28/1/1995
25/2/1995
4/3/1995

Parkwood at Quambee Reserve #1 Oval

4/3/1995

Parkwood at Parkwood Reserve

SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS

N.O. Bat Dism. Bat
J.C. Goldsmith K.S. Mastertoun
N.E. Butters G.L. Thompson
R. Rebecchi P. Southern
C.H. James R.A. Sevior
G.L. Thompson  Ray Calvert
J.A. McGowan Ray Calvert
N.E. Butters P. Jackson
G.L. Thompson B. Lewis
K.S. Mastertoun P. Jackson
R.A. Sevior M. Fitch
J.C. Goldsmith M. Fitch
D. Hopkinson R. Rebecchi
B. Lewis K.S. Mastertoun
D. Hopkinson A.M.R. Hibbins
D. Hopkinson B. Lewis
D. Hopkinson R.A. Sevior
J.C. Goldsmith N.E. Butters
G.L. Thompson  N.E. Butters

Opponent
Warrandyte

Warrandyte
Wonga Park
Wantirna South
Wantirna South
Kilsyth
Croydon North
Croydon North
Mooroolbark
Lilydale
Lilydale
Croydon United
Croydon United
Parkwood
Parkwood
Parkwood
Parkwood
Kilsyth

4/3/1995

Played
Warrandyte Reserve

Warrandyte Reserve
Wonga Park Reserve
Walker Reserve

Walker Reserve

Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Barngeong Reserve #1 Oval
Barngeong Reserve #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Ferntree Gully #1 Oval
Parkwood Reserve
Parkwood Reserve
Parkwood Reserve
Parkwood Reserve

Alan Smith Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two One Mooroolbark Ferntree Gully #1 1/10 & 8/10/1994
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn — Replayed as Round 9




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Two Warrandyte Warrandyte Res 15/10 & 22/10/1994
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P. Southern 3 J.A. McGowan 23
A.M.R. Hibbins 10 K.S. Mastertoun g
D. Hopkinson 49 N.E. Butters 18*
R. Rebecchi 12 G.L. Thompson 17
Ray Calvert 0
P. Jackson 5 Sundries 23
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 37 Score 249
FOW: 1/13/ 2/33 3/79 4/80 5/84 6/90 7/136 8/210 9/213 10/249
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 74 J.C. Goldsmith K.S. Mastertoun
10" Wicket 36 N.E. Butters G.L. Thompson
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Stickels C Ray Calvert R. Rebecchi 25 C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | G.L. Thompson 8
B. Baker C K.S. Mastertoun | G.L. Thompson| 9 B G.L. Thompson 0
S. Goddard RUN OUT 11 NOT OUT 0
R. Neagle C A.M.R. Hibbins R. Rebecchi 0 NOT OUT 4
A. Rogers C P. Jackson Ray Calvert 42
S. Carroll RUN OUT 12
R. Dorning Cé&B P. Jackson 1
M. Davis B N.E. Butters 9
C. Snaidero | LBW J.A. McGowan 12
J. Edwards NOT OUT 16
B. Ryan C P. Jackson Ray Calvert 1
Sundries 9 Sundries 3
Score 147 Score 2/15
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 15 4 1 35 4 3 2 2
K.S. Mastertoun 9 1 0 22
R. Rebecchi 8 2 2 23 2 0 0 4
P. Jackson 11 3 1 28 2 0 0 9
N.E. Butters 7 5 1 4
D. Hopkinson 3 1 0 4
J.A. McGowan 9 4 1 9
Ray Calvert 5.2 2 2 15

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 102 runs



Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 40 runs

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Three Wonga Park Wonga Park Res 29/10 & 5/11/1994
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P. Southern 34 N.E. Butters 12*
A.M.R. Hibbins 4 G.L. Thompson 11
R. Rebecchi J.A. McGowan 0*
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 1 K.S. Mastertoun
Ray Calvert 34
T. Clark 0 Sundries 9
P. Jackson 18 Score 8/179 Dec
FOW: 1/10 2/75 3/88  4/114 5/114 6/147 7/168 8/179 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 65 R. Rebecchi P. Southern
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Ballingall C N.E. Butters G.L. Thompson 12 NOT OUT 23
P. Ballagh C Ray Calvert P. Jackson 6
A. Buceto RUN OUT 0 C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | R. Rebecchi 52
R. Fotia C T. Clark K.S. Mastertoun 2 NOT OUT 4
D. Hassan RUN OUT 58 Ret Hurt 0
C. Swaine C G.L. Thompson | R. Rebecchi 0
S. McDonnell | C/B | J.C. Goldsmith R. Rebecchi 0
B. Gissara C Ray Calvert K.S. Mastertoun 39
E. Kear LBW J.A. McGowan 2
D. Allport C G.L. Thompson | K.S. Mastertoun 4
P. Doevelaar NOT OUT 3
Sundries 13 Sundries 2
Score 139 Score 1/80
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 14 4 1 35 3 0 0 28
K.S. Mastertoun 12 4 3 21
P. Jackson 7 3 1 13 3 0 0 25
R. Rebecchi 7 1 2 19 2 0 1 7
N.E. Butters 10 4 0 15
Ray Calvert 3 1 0 3
J.A. McGowan 15 2 1 28
A.M.R. Hibbins 2 0 0 16
P. Southern 1 0 0 2




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 53 runs

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Four Ainslie Park Ferntree Gully #1 | 12/11 & 19/11/1994
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M. Norton 28 P. Jackson 12
P. Southern 9 K.S. Mastertoun 10
R.A. Sevior 4 G.L. Thompson 8
A.M.R. Hibbins 26 N.E. Butters 3*
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 6
T. Clark 19 Sundries 13
C. Miller 10 Score 147
FOW: 1/23 2/34  3/51 4/63 5/93 6/108 7/126 8/128 9/138 10/147
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Shade C P. Jackson G.L. Thompson 23 C/B K.S. Mastertoun 9
C. McGregor B K.S. Mastertoun 1 C P. Jackson N.E. Butters 12
S. Davidson B P. Jackson 14 C P. Jackson C. Miller 48
G. Tucker C P. Southern G.L. Thompson 15 NOT OUT 0
D. Barton NOT OUT 18 B P. Jackson 14
T. Marriner [ LBW P. Jackson 1 [cB G.L. Thompson 6
R. Glide c/B [NINERuIGE N.E. Butters 8 | LBW C. Miller 14
D. Walles c/B |NENeERNITGM N.E. Butters 0 C | AM.R. Hibbins | R.A. Sevior 11
M. Young LBW G.L. Thompson 1 NOT OUT 9
M. Honey c/B |FENIERNTGE N.E. Butters 0 B K.S. Mastertoun 1
M. Wells C A.M.R. Hibbins | K.S. Mastertoun 0 LBW N.E. Butters 3
Sundries 13 Sundries 7
Score 94 Score 9/134
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 13 6 3 29 11 3 1 21
K.S. Mastertoun 9 2 2 20 10 3 2 27
P. Jackson 9 3 2 15 6 1 1 23
C. Miller 3 0 0 12 8 1 2 28
N.E. Butters 7 3 3 7 8 4 2 12
R.A. Sevior 4 1 1 18




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Five Wantirna South Walker Reserve 26/11 & 3/12/1994
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M. Norton 7 P. Jackson 1
P. Southern 3 K.S. Mastertoun 0
T. Clark 5 N.E. Butters 6
R.A. Sevior 35 G.L. Thompson 10*
C.H. James 41
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 9 Sundries 21
Ray Calvert Score 210
FOW: 1/9 2/13  3/21 4/88 5/115 6/124 7/143 8/147 9/165 10/210
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
41 Wicket 67 C.H. James R.A. Sevior
10t Wicket 45 G.L. Thompson Ray Calvert
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Henry LBW h!im 6 NOT OUT 78
B. Carnell C Ray Calvert N.E. Butters 72 C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | G.L. Thompson | 17
A. Cox C A.M. Norton K.S. Mastertoun 0 NOT OUT 20
S. Berger LBW C.H. James 22
C. Turner C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | C.H. James 30
D. Lear C&B G.L. Thompson 1
B. Berger B G.L. Thompson 0
T. Biffin C N.E. Butters G.L. Thompson 18
K. Pesendorfer| C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | K.S. Mastertoun 1
D. Junkeer NOT OUT 3
D. Henshall B 0
Sundries 3 Sundries 4
Score 156 Score 1/119
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson = 17.1 R 1 1 15
K.S. Mastertoun 9 3 1 45 3 1 0 14
N.E. Butters 10 4 1 18 1 1 0 0
R.A. Sevior 2 0 0 15 2 1 0 6
P. Jackson 7 2 0 19 4 0 0 17
C.H. James 7 1 2 16 4 3 0 8
T. Clark 2 1 0 5
J.C. Goldsmith 3 0 0 21
P. Southern 3 0 0 13
Ray Calvert 3 1 0 10
A.M. Norton 2 0 0 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 54 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Six Kilsyth Ferntree Gully #1 | 10/12 & 17/12/1994
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M. Norton 2 P. Jackson 20*
A.M.R. Hibbins K.S. Mastertoun 15*
R.A. Sevior 26 G.L. Thompson
C.H. James 15 N.E. Butters
Ray Calvert 51
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) Sundries 13
J.A. McGowan 58 Score 7/285
FOW: 1/8 2/43  3/92  4/136 5/157 6/218 7/249 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 61 J.A. McGowan Ray Calvert
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Walsh B P. Jackson 11
S. Huel C Ray Calvert G.L. Thompson 19
T. Woods LBW G.L. Thompson 7
N. Foden C P. Jackson C.H. James 9
B. Woodward C Ray Calvert G.L. Thompson 50
M. Fulton C/B | J.C. Goldsmith N.E. Butters 22
A. Laws C P. Jackson N.E. Butters 7
P. McLoughlin C A.M. Norton N.E. Butters 73
P. Matthews C A.M.R. Hibbins | P. Jackson 0
R. Eagles C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | Ray Calvert 6
S. Alden NOT OUT 13
Sundries 27 Sundries
Score 244 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 16 3 3 57
P. Jackson 19 5 2 44
N.E. Butters 12.4 2 3 37
K.S. Mastertoun 12 1 0 54
C.H. James 7 2 1 17
Ray Calvert 5 2 1 15

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 41 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Seven Norwood Norwood Reserve 7/1/1995
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
A.M.R. Hibbins 18 P. Jackson 17
R.A. Sevior 0 M. Fitch 13
D. Hopkinson 3 N.E. Butters 0
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 0 G.L. Thompson 7*
J.A. McGowan 1
C.H. James 0 Sundries 28
D.R. Glare 29 Score 116
FOW: 1/9 2/30 3/30 4/31 5/31 6/34 7/77 8/82 9/94 10/116
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Montague C D. Hopkinson D.R. Glare 22
M. Newman C/B | J.C. Goldsmith D.R. Glare 3
S. Hill C&B P. Jackson 47
G. Salisbury C M. Fitch D.R. Glare 0
D. McCartin LBW M. Fitch 4
S. Marceddo C J.A. McGowan M. Fitch 24
D. Collins NOT OUT 13
D. Irvine NOT OUT 9
Rafter
M. Wainwright
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 6/136 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 13 1 0 37
D.R. Glare 18 7 3 37
P. Jackson 9 1 1 34
M. Fitch 6 2 2 11
N.E. Butters 6 3 0 9

Result: Norwood won on 1%t Innings by 4 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Eight Croydon North Barngeong Res #1 | 14/1 & 21/1/1995
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
R.A. Sevior 4 M. Fitch 3
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 16 N.E. Butters 13
R. Rebecchi 14 G.L. Thompson 13*
D. Hopkinson 16 B. Lewis 34
J.A. McGowan 22
P. Jackson 46 Sundries 26
C.H. James 9 Score 216
FOW: 1/4 2/23 3/54 4/83 5/85 6/101 7/109 8/159 9/159 10/216
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 50 N.E. Butters P. Jackson
10" Wicket 57 G.L. Thompson B. Lewis
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Pratt J.C. Goldsmith B. Lewis 3
D. Montgomery G.L. Thompson | 1
S. Missen NEeRcTol[sEiyliisll G.L. Thompson 2
C. Williams J.C. Goldsmith M. Fitch 13
K. Simpkin R. Rebecchi 58
D. Butten J.C. Goldsmith C.H. James 47
S. Scott R.A. Sevior 26
D. Kolmorgan R.A. Sevior 15
P. Witnish C J.A. McGowan R.A. Sevior 7
P. Brady NOT OUT 20
R. Ross LBW R.A. Sevior 4
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 211 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B. Lewis 5 1 1 5
G.L. Thompson 20 1 2 46
M. Fitch 5 3 1 8
R. Rebecchi 13 2 1 45
N.E. Butters 5 1 0 15
P. Jackson 10 1 0 42
C.H. James 4 2 1 4
J.A. McGowan 5 0 0 13
R.A. Sevior 12.5 3 4 31

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 5 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Nine Mooroolbark Ferntree Gully #1 Sun —-15/1/1995
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.H. James 11 B. Lewis 2*
R.A. Sevior 0 N.E. Butters
D. Hopkinson 13 G.L. Thompson
J.A. McGowan 26 M. Fitch
K.S. Mastertoun 49
P. Jackson 28 Sundries 19
J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 0* Score 6/148
FOW: 1/11 2/14  3/31  4/79 5/143 6/144 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 64 K.S. Mastertoun P. Jackson
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Fisk C C.H. James B. Lewis 11
G. Budgen C R.A. Sevior B. Lewis 12
B. Egan C D. Hopkinson P. Jackson 13
J. Fisher @2 J.C. Goldsmith M. Fitch 0
J. Coulsell C M. Fitch 5
G. Dean @2 J.C. Goldsmith M. Fitch 17
B. Jones C P. Jackson 6
C. Springett C/B nEeNelISnliisl M. Fitch 0
D. Hyndman C/B EeNelelsSInliiyll P. Jackson 8
M. Dehoon NOT OUT 20
P. Toleman C P. Jackson G.L. Thompson 2
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 113 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B. Lewis 9 2 2 20
G.L. Thompson 9.5 3 1 28
P. Jackson 9 1 3 35
M. Fitch 10 1 4 27
N.E. Butters 1 0 0 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 35 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)

Chandler Two Ten Lilydale Ferntree Gully #1 28/1 & 4/2/1995

FTGCC Batting (1%

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

D. Hopkinson 4 R.A. Sevior

J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 0 22* M. Fitch 14* 32*
B. Lewis 14 6 B.H. Ferguson

R. Rebecchi 31 N.E. Butters

K.S. Mastertoun 33

P. Jackson Sundries 28 7
M. Askew 14 Score 7/241 1/67
FOW: 1/5 2/6 3/39 4/58 5/110 6/152 7/171 8/ 9/ 10/

FOW: 1/11 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8" Wicket 70* R.A. Sevior M. Fitch
2nd Wicket 56* J.C. Goldsmith M. Fitch

Opposition Batting

18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Neils B K.S. Mastertoun 9
J. Cruikshank RUN OUT 8
A. McCallum C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | K.S. Mastertoun 6
A. Beckwith C P. Jackson R. Rebecchi 12
M. Shotton C B. Lewis R. Rebecchi 16
S. Ward C M. Askew B.H. Ferguson 8
M. Yates RUN OUT 12
C. Lavelle C/B | J.C. Goldsmith | B.H. Ferguson 6
S. Toohey Cé&B N.E. Butters 2
T. Ferris RUN OUT 19
G. Handy NOT OUT 7
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 120 Score

FTGCC Bowling

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.H. Ferguson 18 8 2 20
K.S. Mastertoun 10 2 2 18
P. Jackson 8 1 0 29
R. Rebecchi 9 5 2 11
R.A. Sevior 5 2 0 8
B. Lewis 5 1 0 11
D. Hopkinson 3 1 0 3
N.E. Butters 5 0 1 14

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 121 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Eleven Croydon United Ferntree Gully #1 11/2 & 18/2/1995
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M.R. Hibbins 20 J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 0
D. Hopkinson 35 K.S. Mastertoun 39
R. Rebecchi 31 B. Lewis 35
P. Jackson 29 N.E. Butters 2%
S.M. Colakidis 12
M. Askew 4 Sundries 21
R.A. Sevior 9 Score 237
FOW: 1/37 2/96  3/98  4/117 5/127 6/149 7/153 8/175 9/223 10/237
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 59 D. Hopkinson R. Rebecchi
oth Wicket 48 B. Lewis K.S. Mastertoun
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Garrity C D. Hopkinson B. Lewis 8
B. Stevens C N.E. Butters P. Jackson 14
M. Forbes B P. Jackson 17
A. Witt C N.E. Butters R.A. Sevior 21
M. Keenan B S.M. Colakidis 53
P. McArthur C/B | J.C. Goldsmith S.M. Colakidis 11
D. Franken C/B | J.C. Goldsmith R. Rebecchi 44
S. Bengough NOT OUT 44
G. Forbes NOT OUT 19
T. Wallace
W. Lyall
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 71245 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B. Lewis 15 4 1 26
K.S. Mastertoun 14 2 0 36
P. Jackson 12 2 2 52
R. Rebecchi 14 6 1 45
N.E. Butters 9 0 0 38
R.A. Sevior 10 1 1 20
S.M. Colakidis 6 1 2 23

Result: Croydon United won on 15t Innings by 8 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Twelve Parkwood Quambee Res #1 25/2 & 4/3/1995
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M.R. Hibbins 33 K.S. Mastertoun 12
D. Hopkinson J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 29*
B. Lewis 120 N.E. Butters 9
R. Rebecchi 2 G.L. Thompson 0
Ray Calvert 26
P. Jackson Sundries 28
R.A. Sevior 28 Score 460
FOW: 1/50 2/261 3/266 4/283 5/312 6/366 7/393 8/414 9/457 10/460
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 50 D. Hopkinson A.M.R. Hibbins
2" Wicket 211 D. Hopkinson B. Lewis
6t Wicket 54 D. Hopkinson R.A. Sevior
oth Wicket 43 J.C. Goldsmith N.E. Butters
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. Russell C R.A. Sevior G.L. Thompson 6
D. Sherlock C K.S. Mastertoun | G.L. Thompson 7
D Tuoker 3 57
A. Howard LBW R. Rebecchi 13
J. English C/B | J.C. Goldsmith P. Jackson 13
K. O'Brien B P. Jackson 11
B. Stevenson C D. Hopkinson R.A. Sevior 11
A. Houghton C K.S. Mastertoun [RW-WEST=\Yle]s 6
R. Imms NOT OUT 4
J. Dean C D. Hopkinson R.A. Sevior 4
D. Downs B R.A. Sevior 1
Sundries 5 Sundries
Score 138 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 15 5 2 33
R. Rebecchi 12 5 1 17
K.S. Mastertoun 5 0 0 26
B. Lewis 5 1 0 13
P. Jackson 7 3 2 18
N.E. Butters 4 1 0 6
R.A. Sevior 7 0] )

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 322 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Chandler Two Semi Final Kilsyth Alan Smith Oval 11/3 & 12/3/1995
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A.M.R. Hibbins 0 R.A. Sevior 6
D. Hopkinson 3 J.C. Goldsmith (W/K) 4
B. Lewis 28 N.E. Butters 44
R. Rebecchi 25 G.L. Thompson 17*
K.S. Mastertoun 17
P. Jackson 3 Sundries 26
Ray Calvert 10 Score 183
FOW: 1/5 2/6 3/60 4/79 5/90 6/92 7/105 8/114 9/116 10/183
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10" Wicket 67 G.L. Thompson N.E. Butters
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Huel C Ray Calvert G.L. Thompson 7
D. Ralston C/B | J.C. Goldsmith B. Lewis 20
N. Foden C N.E. Butters K.S. Mastertoun 23
D. Andrewartha B P. Jackson 10
B. Woodward B N.E. Butters 70
P. Moilainen C&B N.E. Butters 29
J. Taylor C/B | J.C. Goldsmith N.E. Butters 1
A. Laws NOT OUT 38
S. Gibb C/B | J.C. Goldsmith K.S. Mastertoun 5
P. Matthews B G.L. Thompson 4
R. Eagles C G.L. Thompson | K.S. Mastertoun 4
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 220 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.L. Thompson 18 2 2 55
B. Lewis 16 3 1 33
P. Jackson 8 3 1 25
K.S. Mastertoun 14 4 3 31
R.A. Sevior 2 0 0 7
R. Rebecchi 7 0 0 31
N.E. Butters 10 0 3 27
Ray Calvert 4 1 0 7

Result: Kilsyth won on 15t Innings by 37 runs



